1 / 18
TPC2160/TPC2161
16 bit High Accuracy DAC
Features
 Full 16-bit performance
 2.7 – 5.5 V single-supply operation
 High accuracy: INL 1LSB

TPC2160/TPC2161
16 bit High Accuracy DAC
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package MSL Transport Media, Quantity Marking Information
TPC2160S1 TPC2160S1L1A-SO1R-S SOP-8 1 Tape and Reel, 4,000 2160
TPC2161S1 TPC2161S1L1-SO2R SOP-14 1 Tape and Reel, 2,500 2161
Pin Configuration and Functions
Top view
Pin Functions – TPC2160
Pin  Description
1 VOUT DAC analog output.
2 AGND Analog Ground.
3 VREF Voltage Reference Input for the DAC.
4 CSതതതത Chip select input (active low)
5 SCLK
Clock Input. Data is clocked into the input register on the rising edge
of SCLK.
6 SDI Serial Data Input.
7 DGND Digital Ground.
8 VDD Analog Supply Voltage
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
5 / 18
TPC2160/TPC2161
16 bit High Accuracy DAC
Top view
Pin Functions – TPC2161
Pin  Description
1 RFB
Feedback resistor. Connect to the output of external operational
amplifier in bipolar mode.